Minneapolis Gun Club
16'™ annual Handicap Championship.

The first couple days of the MGC Handicap
Championship were held under great weather
conditions, summer temps and light winds, but
Sunday not well.

Friday was a new event, the Neil Winston 200
Singles. Up for grabs, in addition to the Class Trophy
belt buckles was a Custom John Storm embroidered
coat for a 200 straight. The great weather brought
great scores. Jim Walkowiak ran the 1t hundred
and many were in the high ninety’s. Walkowiak
came oh so close, missing his 38™ target in the 2"
hundred for a 199.

AA Jim Walkowiak 199
A Scott Steffen 196
B Jeff Rempel 192
C DaryllOlson 188
D Ken Hanson 176



Saturday was just as nice for the Plaza Dental
Singles, and again, great scores. Laure Zumbusch
showed the “boys” how to shoot posting the lone
100 straight.

AA Robert Wynnemer 99
A Laure Zumbusch 100
B Anthony Klassen 99
C Steve Richards 98

D lan Peck 88

The MGC Handicap Championship, 200 targets,
combined score, was next with added money,
$1000 Bonus for a 100 straight, the Tilden Trophies
custom belt buckle for high gun and your name
added to the perpetual plaque for everyone to see.
And to enjoy the Roast Pig Dinner compliments of
Neil Winston. That alone was worth going to the
shoot.

When the target dust cleared....Jerry Demulling won
the Championship for the THIRD time. Jerry had a
94 in the first 100 and a 98 in the 2", He missed 2



targets on one post and smashed all the rest. Great
shooting Jerry!!!! And “oh so close” Scott Steffen,
who had a 21 on one trap, was 2" with a 191.
Young Anthony Klassen, a high school student, had
a 98 in the 1%t hundred and a 91 in the 2", Great
competition. Ties divided the added monies.

15 Jerry Demulling 192
2"d Scott Steffen 191
3" Anthony Klassen 189
Jacob Hanson 189
4" Amy Howard 188
Cole Hoffman 188
Mike Crepeau 188
5t Guy Hessler 186
Robert Wynnemer 186
6th David Olson 185
Tom Lewic 185
Troy Christiansen 185



Troy Christiansen received a 1yd punch on his 15t
hundred to make it to the 27 yd. line for the first

time. Congratulations to Troy and all the high score
winners.

Sunday was almost a wash with the rain and 20

mph winds and gusts even higher. But the brave
winning scores......

The Valley Buick GMC Singles

AA Scott Steffen 94

B Barret Swenson 97

C Mark Cameron 83

D lan Peck 85

The 100 Straight Products Handicap
25-27 yd. Scott Steffen 89

19-21 yd. Jeff Rempel 91

The Lighting Fundamentals Lighting Doubles
B Scott Steffen 89

D Mark Cameron 62



As you can see, Scott Steffen won trophies in all 3
events on Sunday. Nice shooting Scott.

Thanks to all that attended, looking forward to
2020.



Trophy Report 200 16 YARD TARGETS

Total Shooters

Squad
MN 63
MN 65

1A 7.5

A 73
MN 64
MN 4.1
MN 74
MN 43
MN 13
MN 3.2
MN 15
MN 1.2
MN 6.1
MN 45
MN 6.2
MN 24
Wi 33
MN 1.1
MN 44
MN 1.4
MN 22
MN 42
MN 7.2

86 05023
06 10643
01 13860
06 10431
2813215
08 14520
16 10358
17 75850
08 17246
18 58339
95 02910
0115720
10 14579
95 02066
18 59039
14 14671
19 36993
01 15357
18 59241
79 08209
92 05498
28 11173
15 19022

23

TOTAL EVENT TARGETS

Name

WALKOWIAK JIM A
STEFFEN SCOTT J
MOOREHEAD JEREMY A
CHRISTIANSEN TROY A
SLETTA THOMAS G
NORMAN KENNETH E
REMPEL JEFF S
HOWARD AMY J

OLSON DARYLL E
THOMSON RICK MICHEAL
KARELS JAMES G
RAINES CRAIG W
CAMERON MARK L
POEL DUTCH A
CAMERON SEAN C
HULSKOTTER JAMES L
WESTBROOK THOMAS M
HANSEN KENNETH A
DUPONT ALEXIS G
MCMACKEN CHARLES
HANSON WESLEY E
PODERGOIS JOHN E
WIFF REBEKAH B
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Trophy Report PLAZA DENTAL SINGLES

Total Shooters 37

Squad
MN 8.1
MN 9.1
MN 73
MN 54
MN 5.1
MN 8.4
MN 75
MN 7.2
MN 6.3
MN 6.1
MN 85
MN 62
MN 52
MN 44
MN 21
MN 1.4
MN 1.3

IA 33
MN 12
MN 74
MN 71
MN 42
MN 865
MN 41
MN 24
MN 3.1
MN 55
MN 2.3
Wl 22
MN 53
MN 45
MN 43
MN 25
MN 8.2
MN 64
MN 1.1
MN 9.2

07 65364
15 19906
90 03427
03 15046
95 03863
78 01172
97 00840
07 67002
91 04990
08 14520
02 16654
28 11173
16 22164
08 13921
14 14671
16 10358
08 17246
06 10431
0115720
02 16076
94 02521
18 59039
95 02066
10 14579
28 10980
18 58339
91 04070
19 37702
10 15351
99 04034
92 03688
82 04675
79 08209
16 23168
16 27696
01 15357
17 76292

lst 100 TARGETS

Name

ZUMBUSCH LAURE A
KLASSEN ANTHONY J
WYNNEMER ROBERT L
LARSON SCOTT A
LINDEN GLENN A
SHELSTAD WALTER
RICHARDS STEVEN D
HANSON JACOB W
OLSON DAVID A
NORMAN KENNETH E
NEWMAN ROBERT A
PODERGOIS JOHN E
JOHNSON JOEL A
BUEHLER CHARLES F
HULSKOTTER JAMES L
REMPEL JEFF S
OLSON DARYLL E
CHRISTIANSEN TROY A
RAINES CRAIG W
STEFFENS ALEX P
CREPEAU MICHAEL H
CAMERON SEAN C
POEL DUTCH A
CAMERON MARK L
PECK MIKE

THOMSON RICK MICHEAL
COMPTON LARRY R
PECKIAN M
CAMPBELL SR DEAN A
BALLING DANIEL E
STRUPP JAMES R
PETERSON TERRY L
MCMACKEN CHARLES
PODERGOIS JOHN P
GUTKNECHT CALI J
HANSEN KENNETH A
KLASSEN MIRANDA %,

6/29/2019 1:55:19 PM
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Trophy Report Multiple Events

Total Shooters

Squad
Wi 3.1
MN 6.5
MN 9.1
MN 4.1
MN 9.4
MN 8.1
MN 44
MN 5.2
MN 43
MN 83
Wi 7.3

1A 53
MN 6.4
Wi 6.3
MN 45
MN 1.1
MN 5.4
MN 7.5
MN 5.1
MN 7.2
MN 23
MN 6.2
MN 9.2
MN 3.2
MN 21
MN 1.3
MN 7.4
MN 2.4
MN 22
MN 1.4
MN 71
MN 35
MN 6.1
MN 1.2
MN 9.3

57 08180
06 10643
15 19906
07 67002
17 75850
12 16769
94 02521
95 04649
90 03427
91 04990
10 10460
06 10431
03 15046
78 05851
82 04693
16 10358
95 03863
95 02066
02 16076
16 22164
10 14579
02 16654
16 28181
86 05023
15 14010
08 17246
91 04070
18 59039
01 15720
18 58339
99 04034
79 03393
97 00840
79 08209
17 76292

35

Half

Name

DEMULLING GERALD
STEFFEN SCOTT J
KLASSEN ANTHONY J
HANSON JACOB W
HOWARD AMY J
HOFFMAN COLE W
CREPEAU MICHAEL H
HESSLER GUY W
WYNNEMER ROBERT L
OLSON DAVID A
LEWIC TOM E
CHRISTIANSEN TROY A
LARSON SCOTT A
MINKS DENNIS
ANDERSON BRIAN
REMPEL JEFF S
LINDEN GLENN A
POEL DUTCH A
STEFFENS ALEX P
JOHNSON JOEL A
CAMERON MARK L
NEWMAN ROBERT A
PASS GREG J
WALKOWIAK JIM A
MAREK JEREMY J
OLSON DARYLLE
COMPTON LARRY R
CAMERON SEAN C
RAINES CRAIG W
THOMSON RICK MICHEAL
BALLING DANIEL E
NOBEN JAMES W
RICHARDS STEVEN D
MCMACKEN CHARLES
KLASSEN MIRANDA M
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Trophy Report VALLEY BUICK GMC SINGLES

Total Shooters 8

Squad
MN 1.2
MN 25
MN 14
MN 1.3
MN 22
MN 1.5
MN 2.3
MN 2.1

16 21873
06 10643
28 10980
1937702
10 14579
91 04070
80 04598
97 00840

1st 100 TARGETS

Name

SWENSON BARRETT J
STEFFEN SCOTT J
PECK MIKE

PECKIAN M
CAMERON MARK L
COMPTON LARRY R
WILTSE BOB
RICHARDS STEVEN D

6/30/2019 12:41:56 PM
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Trophy Report 100 STRAIGHT PRODUCTS HCP

Total Shooters 5

Squad
MN 1.1
MN 25
MN 13
MN 1.5
MN 23

16 10358
06 10643
10 14579
91 04070
86 05023

1st 100 TARGETS

Name

REMPEL JEFF S

STEFFEN SCOTT J
CAMERON MARK L
COMPTON LARRY R
WALKOWIAK JIM A

6/30/2019 12:55:46 PM
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Trophy Report LIGHTING FUNDAMENTALS DBLS

Total Shooters 6

Squad
MN 21
MN 1.5
MN 12
MN 13
MN 141
MN 1.4

16 25877
06 10643
16 10358
86 05023
10 14579
97 00840

1st 100 TARGETS

Name

HOFFMAN MATTHEW S
STEFFEN SCOTT J
REMPEL JEFF S
WALKOWIAK JIM A
CAMERON MARK L
RICHARDS STEVEN D

6/30/2019 2:22:05 PM
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